
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:131
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
SURVEY FOR NEW RAILWAY LINES 
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil;Pratap Narayanrao Shri Sonawane

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of survey for new railway lines on Jalgaon-Sholapur, Sholapur- Osmanabad-Beed- Jalna- Buldhana, Jalna-
Khamgaon-Shegaon, Malegaon-Satana-Sakri-Chinchpada and Manmad-Malegaon-Dhule-Indore sections; 

(b) the details of funds allocated and spent thereon so far; and 

(c) the time by which the survey works on the said lines are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY) 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 131 BY SHRI sonawane pratap
narayanrao AND SHRI rao saheb danve patil TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.12.2013 REGARDING SURVEY FOR
NEW RAILWAY LINES. 

(a) to (c): Details of survey for new railway lines along with cost and target date of completion are as under:-

        (Rs. in crore)
S. No.  Name of Surveys   Cost  Present Status
1.  Jalgaon-Sholapur (454 km) 3161.00
        Survey completed and report 
        under examination.
2.  Solapur-Tuljapur-Osmanabad  189.00  Survey completed and project
  (80 km)      shelved being unremunerative.
3.  Beed-Jalna (111 km)  192.00  Survey completed and project
        shelved being unremunerative.
4.  Jalna-Khamgaon via Buldhana  1027.00  Survey completed and report
  (155 km)     under examination.
5.  Malegaon-Satana-Sakri-    Survey in progress and targeted
  Chinchpara (100 km)    for completion in this financial 
        year.
6.  Manmad-Indore via Malegaon  2257.00  Survey completed and report
  & Dhule (339 km)    under examination.
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